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Développement 
social, 

démographie 
médicale,  

Insertion et 
habitat 

 
Aménagement 
du territoire, 

infrastructures 
et mobilité 

 
Développement 

économique, 
tourisme, 

numérique et 
politiques 

contractuelles 

 
Ruralité, 

développement 
durable et 

environnement 

 
Politiques 

éducatives, 
collèges et 

enseignement 
supérieur 

 
Culture, sport, 

jeunesse, 
citoyenneté et 
vie associative 

 
Agriculture et 

forêt  

 
Administration 

générale et 
ressources 
humaines  

 
Finances, 

patrimoine et 
évaluation des 

politiques 
publiques 

 

 
Solidarités 
territoriales 

PRESIDENT
(E) 
Réferents ESS 

GONZATO-
ROQUES Christine BORIE Daniel BIASOTTO Ludovic DHELIAS Danielle LACOMBE Nicolas 

 
BILIRIT Jacques 
 

HOCQUELET Joël 
 

DEZALOS 
Christian 
 

DEZALOS 
Christian 
 

BORDERIE Sophie 

VICE-
PRESIDENT
(S-ES) 

MESSINA-
VENTADOUX Annie 
 
PICARD Alain 
 

CALMETTE 
Marcel 
 

TONIN Valérie 
 
BILIRIT Jacques 

VO VAN Paul 
 
MAILLARD Clarisse 

TONIN Valérie 
 
LAURENT 
Françoise 
 

PAILLARES 
Marylène  
 
LAMY Laurence 

CALMETTE 
Marcel 
 
DHELIAS 
Danielle 

BOUYSSONNIE 
Thomas 
 
LAMY Laurence 

MIRANDE Jean-
Jacques 
 
CHOLLET Pierre 

LACOMBE Nicolas 
 
CHOLLET Pierre 

 

M
EM

B
R

ES
 

 
BOUYSSONNIE 
Thomas 
 
HAURE-TROCHON 
Caroline 
 
KHERKHACH Baya 
 
CONSTANS Rémi 
 
GRENIER Marie-
Laure 
 
DALLIES Vanessa 
 

LACOMBE 
Nicolas 
 
BIASOTTO 
Ludovic 
 
VO VAN Paul 
 
BORDERIE 
Jacques 
 
LAZZARINI 
Bruno 
 
DEVILLIERS 
Arnaud 
 
DUFOURG 
Gilbert 

 
LAVIT Béatrice 
 
PICARD Alain 
 
PAILLARES 
Marylène 
 
CAPELLE Laurent 
 
REY Emeline 
 
LAZZARINI Bruno 
 
BORDERIE 
Jacques 
 
CASTILLO Julie 
 

GARGOWITSCH 
Sophie 
 
LAMY Laurence 
 
MIRANDE Jean-
Jacques 
 
MESSINA-
VENTADOUX Annie 
 
DUCOS Laurence 
 
CHOLLET Pierre 
 
BOUSQUIER 
Philippe 
 
DEVILLIERS 
Arnaud 

PAILLARES 
Marylène 
 
GRENIER Marie-
Laure 
 
SUPPI Patricia 
 
GENOVESIO Cécile 
 

 
BORIE Daniel 
 
MAILLOU Emilie 
 
DHELIAS Danielle 
 
SUPPI Patricia 
 
KHERKHACH Baya 
 
DUPUY Aymeric 
 
MAILLARD Clarisse 
 
DALLIES Vanessa 

GARGOWITSCH 
Sophie 
 
PICARD Alain 
 
BOUSQUIER 
Philippe 
 
DUPUY Aymeric 
 
GENOVESIO 
Cécile 
 
DUFOURG 
Gilbert 
 

LAVIT Béatrice 
 
MIRANDE Jean-
Jacques 
 
DUCOS Laurence 
 
REY Emeline 
 

CAPELLE Laurent 
 
LAURENT 
Françoise 
 
CASTILLO Julie 
 
DEVILLIERS 
Arnaud 
 
DELBREL 
Christian 

 
GARGOWITSCH 
Sophie 
 
DHELIAS Danielle 
 
BORIE Daniel 
 
BIASOTTO Ludovic 
 
BILIRIT Jacques 
 
DEZALOS Christian 
 
CASTILLO Julie 
 
GENOVESIO Cécile 
 
DEVILLIERS Arnaud 
 
LAZZARINI Bruno 
 
DELBREL Christian 
 
DALLIES Vanessa 

 
 

 


